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Type of Pleading: Petition for Change of
Name
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: KAYLEE RAE CLARK, :
.0.B.8/7/00 :
® ‘ : No.Oa*'//Pa—CD
NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Petition and Notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by Attorney and filing in writing with the
Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so, the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
Court without further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Office of the Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Streets
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-2641



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

INRE: KAYLEE RAE CLARK,

(D.0.B.8/7/00)
No. @©R-/1F2-c]

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME
TO THE HONORABLE COURT:
NOW COMES, Petitioner, Niccoma Myers, by and through her attorneys, The Hopkins
Law Firm, respectfully requests that this Court order a change of name for her minor child as
named herein, in accordance with 54 Pa.Cons. Stat. Section 701 et seq., and petitions the Court
as follows:
1. The Petitioner is Niccoma Myers who currently resides at PO Box 94, Penfield,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.
2. The Petitioner is the natural mother of Kaylee Rae Clark who was born on August 7,
2000.
3. The natural father of Kaylee Rae Clark is Kevin Griffin who currently resides at PO
Box 213, Luxor, Pennsylvania.
4. From her birth on August 7, 2000, Kaylee Rae Clark resided with her mother,
Niccoma Myers.
5. Initially, Greg A. Clark, I, who resides at RD#1, Box 332A-1, Brookville, Jefferson
County was thought to be the father and same is reflected on Kaylee Rac Clark’s birth

certificate. On May 8, 2001, a genetic test was done which indicated that Mr. Clark was not the



biological father and further designated that Kevin Griffin was the biological father.

6. The natural father, Kevin Griffin, has had no physical contact with the minor child,
Kaylee Rae Clark.

7. Since mother’s name is “Myers”, Petitioner desires that the legal surname of her
child be changed to “Myers” for classification purposes, to avoid confusion for the child now
and in the future, and to establish a consistent and clear identity for the child. The Petitioner
desires to legally change her child’s name in order that she may bear the name of Kaylee Rae
Myers.

8 There are no judgments or decrees of record or any other matter of like character
that would be affected by granting of this Petition. This Petition is not induced by fraud or intent
to cause injury or confusion.

9 Kaylee Rae Clark, of course, has never been convicted of a crime, or declared
delinquent or dependent nor ever placed on probation by any Court for any offense.

WHEREFORE, your Petitioner respectfully request your Honorable Court pursuant to the
Act of December 16, 1982, P.L. 1309 No. 295, Section 2, 54 Pa.C.S.A. Section 701, to set a
hearing on this Petition for purposes of considering a decree to change the name of Kaylee Rae

Clark to Kaylee Raec Myers.

Respectfully submitted,

squire
foner



VERIFICATION

I hereby verify that the statements made in this pleading are true and correct. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. Section 4904,

relating to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

Dated: P—) ! 9 Ll ! OQ QLM_M%QL&
Niccoma Myers




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: KAYLEE RAE CLARK,

(D.O.B.8/7/00)
No. ()3 183 'O
RULE RETURNABLE
AND NOW, this _ 95 ~ day of A(IG\ J b‘\' , 2002, upon consideration

of the foregoing Petition for Name Change, it is hereby ORDERED and DIRECTED that a Rule
be issued to show cause why said Petition should not be granted.

Rule Returnable on the /O day of Mt/ , 2002, at _J .30  oclock

© M. in Courtroom No. { of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield,

Pennsylvania.

0N e

= Ll i: ”:‘.1 |,' ;
| [t TR, BN T

AUG 05 2002

o/ 3ruy [ e
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
INRE: KAYLEE RAE CLARK, :
(D.O.B.: 8/7/00) © No.02-1182 C.D.
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD ; >

Lea Ann Heltzel, Esquire, attorney for Petitioner, Niccoma Myers, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and states that Notice of the Petition for Change of Name was
published in the Courier Express newspaper on August 23, 2002, as evidenced by the Proof of
Publication dated August 30, 2002, attached hereto; and by publication in the Clearfield County
Legal Journal the week of August 23, 2002, as evidenced by the Proof of Publication dated

September 3, 2002.

a el, Esquire

Swom to and subscribed by me this

Eﬁ\ day of October, 2002.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL

Robina J. Thompson, Notary Public
DuBols, Clearfield County

Commission Expires Aprii 3, 2004




~ F OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE APPEARING IN THE
mrecous orcomoy PRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT
Ao UBLISHED BY McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY,

TY, PENNSYLVANIA DUBO'S PENNSYLVANI A
pemoner - ™ Under act 587, Approved May 16, 1929, P.L. 1784
No. 02-1182-CD
N (LVANIA
( Notice is hereby giventhaton  RFIELD SS:

August 5, 2002, the Petition of
Kayiee Rae Clark was filed in the _ . . . i i
sing Director or Dory Ferra, Classified Advertising Supervisor of the Courier-

| above named Court, requesting

| Kayo Haa cronte e rame of 1 Sunday/ Jeffersonian Democrat of the County and State aforesaid, being duly
Myers. sg;:ls ;cpat the Cogner—Exp{ess, a ?(alnly newspaper, tg}g rTr:j—(t:)ou'\:"lt Surii)da{, }?‘

' The Court has fix 1d Jeffersonian Demacrat, a weekly newspaper published | cLean Publishing
Oooer o aomate dayot - fars Street, City of DuBois, County and State aforesaid, which was established in
Gourtroom No. 1 at the Cleartield 2 Which date said, the daily publication and the weekly publications, has been
oty Courthousa, Ciearfels, - 1id County, dand Jﬁatb? ?10‘?' oft ;c‘he prlr}ted g.czjclce off pg lication is ?rt\ta?hlfd hereto

;. Was printed and published in the regular editions of the paper on the following

Qlace for the hearing on said Peti-
tion, when and where all interest-

ed parﬁ_es may appear and show
cause. If any, why the request of f D 2002
oy

the Petitioners should not be d.ay 0 e T

granted, '"  oses that he is an officer duly authorized by the Courier-Express, a daily

Loa Ann Heltzsl, Esaut inty Sunday, a weekly newspaper, and/or Jeffersonian Democrat, a weekly

900 Beaver Drive Y/ the foregoing statement under oath and also declared that affiant is not
subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all allegations in the

DuBois, PA 15801
y2302 ient as to time, place and character of publication are true.

TNy MuVI'la —-———
" McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY Publisher of
COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

By e e

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ___, %0,—;4 ,_day of £ o u:,;gmm 70
— X4 )&»{2 A 2 {Z oy STEVEN W. KRONENWETTER, NOTARY PUBLIC
‘&—— CITY OF DuBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY

'I'"Is Is Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 16, 7006
Statement of Advertising Cost
"n'l' A McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY
Publisher of
Bll.l. COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/
JEFFERSBNéA_N %EMOCRAT
uBois,

TO____Hopkins Law Firm __ :
For publishing the notice or advertisement

attached hereto on the above stated dates.......... $.45.21
Probating Same.......cccueveeeemeneeceereressssensssssssasassasens $__4.25
TOTAL e e eeeree et esee e eme st e sen e e eae $_49 46

. Publisher’s Receipt for Advertising Costs
The Courier-Express, a daily newspaper, Tri-County Sunday, a weekly newspaper, and/or
Jeffersonian Democrat, a weekly newspaper, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid
advertising and publication costs, and certifies that the same have been fully paid.
ffice: Jeffers Street and Beaver Drive, DuBois, PA 15801
Established 1879, Phone 814-371-4200

McLEAN PEB[I)]I'S[I-;“NGf COMPANY
ublisher o .
COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

By
| hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the
Advertising costs in the subject matter of said notice.

ATTORNEY FOR




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

. NSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: KAYLEE RAE CLARK,
Petitioner.
No. 02-1182-CD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on
August 5, 2002, the Petition of Kaylee Rae
Clark was filed in the above named Court,
requesting an Order to Change the name of
Kaylee Rae Clark to Kaylee Rae Myers.

The Count has fixed the day of October
10th, 2002 at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom No. 1
of the Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania, as the time and
place of hearing of the said Petition, when
and where all person interested parties may
appear and show cause, if any, why the
prayer of said Pefiton should not be
granted. .

Lea Ann Heltzel, Esquire, 800 Beaver
Drive, DuBois, PA 15801.
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THE FOLLOWING- DESCRIBED
PROPERTY TO WIT: (SEE ATTACHED
DESCRIPTION) TERMS€F SALE *

The Price of sum at which the‘property
shall be struck off must be paid at the time
of sale or such other arrangements mede
as will be approved, otherwise the property
will be immediately put up and sold again at
the expense and risk of the person {0 whom
it was struck off and who in case of
deficiency of such resale shall maks good
for the same and in no instance will the
desd be presented for confirmation unless
the money Is actually p2id to the Sheriff.

TO all parties in interest and clzimants:
A schedule of distribution will be filed by the
Sheriff in his office the first Monday
following the date of the sale and
distribution will be made in accordance with
the schedule unless exceptions are filed
within ten (10) days thereafter.

ALL that certain piece, parcel of tract of
land situate and lying in Decatur Township,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvenia, bounded
and described as foltows:

MEARIRUAMA ab an irem sic AMad 20°



PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 3rd day of September AD 2002, before me, the subscriber, a
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
August 23, 2002 Vol. 14 No. 34. And that all of the allegations of this statement
as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

Cormaut whode —

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

NoZorial Seal
Amy L. Woods, Notary Pubic
Cleadfie!. Boi 5. Clganmeld G .y
My Commission Explres ‘o o, 107

}Member, Pennsylvenia Associetion of Notaries Lea Ann Heltzel
900 Beaver Drive
DuBois, PA 15801
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

INRE: KAYLEE RAE CLARK, :

(D.O.B.: 8/7/00) : No.02-1182 CD.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing notice of
Hearing for Name Change of Kaylee Rae Clark scheduled for March 25, 2003 at 2:00 p.m. in the
Clearfield County Courthouse, was forwarded on the 15™ day of March, 2003, by U.S. Certified
Mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Mr. Kevin Griffin

P.O.Box 213
Luxor, PA 15662

FILED

HAR 25 2003

Willlam A. Shaw
Prethonstary



SENDER: compLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

3 Agent

B Print your name and address on the reverse /S~ [J Addressee
So that we can return the card to you. B eceived by ( Printed N \- C; Date of Deli

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, -/C;c(jv v( "éd/;'?,% 33_9 ° eo"gy
or on the front if space permits. vA ¥l 21 IS -

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: LI No

1. Article Addressed to:

Mr. Kbvin Griffin
P.0. Box 213
Luxor, PA 15662

3. Service Type
& Certified Mall ] Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes
2. Article Number 7001 1940 DODOD 7443 ya7g

(Transfer from service labe.,

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retumn Receipt 102585-02-M-1540






IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
INRE: KAYLEE RAE CLARK, :
(D.O.B.: 8/7/00) : No. 02-1182 C.D.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petition for
Change of Name of Kaylee Rae Clark was forwarded on the 20™ day of November, 2002, by U.S.
Certified Mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Mr. Kevin Griffin

P.O. Box 213
Luxor, PA 15662

FiLED
MAR 25 2003

Willlam A. Shaw
Prethenetary



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
| Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse
saéhat we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or pn the front if space permits.

1. Arth'cle Addressed to:

Mr. Kevin Griffin R
P.0. Box 213
Luxor, PA 15662

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
X2

- ¥/
B.Received by ( Printécfiame) AS

Kevr— /2 4

L

3. Service Type
XXCertified Mail O Express Mail
0O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7001 1940 0006 2175 7592

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102695-01-M-2509
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FILED.

\U,Wm@\ .
MAR 25 2003

@m_ﬁa A. Chaw
Fethensiany



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH
In Re: Kaylee Rae Clark

NO. 2002-01182-CD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have examined the indices and there is no lien or
judgment entered against Kaylee Rae Clark within the last five years past or remaining
unsatisfied in this office since 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have
hereunto set my hand and official seal of
said Court, at Clearfield, this March 25,

G .,

Prothonotary had




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: KAYLEE RAE CLARK,
(D.0.B.8/7/00)
No. 02-1182
Petitioner
ORDER

AND NOW, this 9“( day of March, 2003, upon consideration of Petitioner’s Petition
for Change of Name, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that the name of KAYLEE RAE
CLARK shall be changed to KAYLEE RAE MYERS and Kaylee’s birth certificate shall be so

amended to so read.

BY THE COURT,
) !
B ) ‘
SEN
JUDGE {
AN ;

FILED

AR 25 7003
0 / 4:50p~ el
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

e}



Date: 03/26/2003 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: DGREGG

Time: 12:36 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2002-01182-CD
Current Judge: John K. Reilly Jr.
IN RE: Kaylee Rae Clark

Civil In RE
Date / Judge
07/30/2002 /iling: IN RE: Kaylee Rae Clark. Filed and paid by: Heltzel, Lea Ann No Judge
(attorney for Clark, Kaylee Rae) Receipt number: 1846127 Dated:

07/30/2002 Amount: $80.00 (Check) Petition for Change of Name.
C to filing Attorney Heltzel.
08/05/2002 RULE RETURNABLE, AND NOW, this 5th day of August, 2002, Rule John K. Reilly Jr.
Returnable the 10th day of Oct., 2002, at 1:30 p.m. by the Court,
sidKR,JR.,P.J. 2 ccto Atty

10/10/2002 Affidavit of Service, s/Lea Ann Heltzel, Esq. No CC John K. Reilly Jr.

03/25/2003 U@értificate of Service, Petition for Change of Name upon Mr. Kevin Griffin, John K. Reilly Jr.
filed by s/Lea Ann Heltzel, Esq. NO CC

ertificate of Service, Notice of Hearing, upon Mr. Kevin Griffin, filed by John K. Reilly Jr.
s/Lea Ann Heltzel, Esq. No CC

iscellaneous Payment: Record/Index (5 Year) Paid by: Hopkins Law Firm John K. Reilly Jr.
Receipt number: 1857601 Dated: 03/25/2003 Amount: $7.00 (Check)

RDER, AND NOW, this 25th day of March, 2003, re: The name of John K. Reilly Jr.
KAYLEE RAE CLARK shall be changed to: KAYLEE RAE MYERS. by the
Court, s/JKR,JR.,P.J. 2 cc to Atty



